Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Han Do KIM				11/13/2009		
Hyun Min KIM				11/13/2009		
Jung Hyun YOON				11/13/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:						
Street Address:	362-43, Wonc	362-43, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Gyeonggi-do				
City:	Suwon-si					
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA					
Postal Code:	443-823					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number]	12600131	
		12600	00131			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)866-0200						
Fax Number: (303)866-0200						
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		ы	
Phone: 303-861-7000						
Email: Carol.Donahue@hro.com						
Correspondent Name: HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP						
Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET, SUITE 4100 Address Line 2: attn: Paul S. Cha						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			55516-10100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul S. Cha				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Han Do KIM, of 201-802, Poonglim 2-cha Apt., 176-1, Dongcheondong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-745, Republic of Korea; Hyun Min KIM, of 208-1102 Xi 2-cha Apt., Sinbong-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 449-150, Republic of Korea; and Jung Hyun YOON, of 320-801, Unnam Apt., Busan-dong, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do 447-719, Republic of Korea, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled WHITE LED DEVICE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTING CORRELATED COLOR TEMPERATURE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed on further identified as Attorney File No. <u>55516-10100</u>;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, LUMIMICRO CORP., LTD., having a place of business at 362-43, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwonsi Gyeonggi-do, 443-823, Republic of Korea, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignce; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than LUMIMICRO CORP., LTD. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignce hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to LUMIMICRO CORP., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	, 11, 13				
Date:	2009.11.13				
Date:	2009. 11.13				
Witnessed by: Date: <u>~009.11.13</u>					

By: Hyun Min KIM By: Jung Hyun YOON By: JWHO HWANG

RECORDED: 11/13/2009